## INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

## VELAGAPUDI RAMAKRISHNA SIDDHARTHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS) VIJAYAWADA

Ref: VRSEC/IQAC/2020/

08/06/2020

То

All the members of IQAC, V R Siddhartha Engineering College. Vijayawada.

## NOTICE

Sir,

Sub: V.R. Siddhartha Engineering College – Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting – at 10.30 A.M. on  $15^{th}$  June 2020 – reg.

We cordially invite you to attend the 19<sup>th</sup> Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) meeting of Velagapudi Ramakrishna Siddhartha Engineering College, Kanuru, Vijayawada being convened at 10.30 A.M on 15<sup>th</sup> June 2020.

## Agenda:

- 1) Action plan on conduct of class work for 2020-21 academic year, till normal conditions revive.
- 2) Any other item with the permission of Chairperson.

Thanking you

Dr. M V S Raju Coordinator, IQAC Dr. A.V. Ratna Prasad Chairman,IQAC & Principal, VRSEC

V.R.Siddhartha Engineering College AUTONOMOUS VIJAYAWADA-520 007

116